# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

#### ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

### TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE,

4. D. 1944.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842,

 $A\ UG\ US\ TA:$  WM R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1844.

## RESOLVES

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

1044.

Снар. 323.

#### Chapter 323.

Resolve in favor of Moses Rose.

In favor of Moses Rose. Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury, to Moses Rose, the sum of four dollars, it being for two days attendance as member of this house, not made up in the pay roll.

[Approved March 22, 1844.]

#### Chapter 324.

Resolve in favor of Smith Libby.

In favor of Smith Libby. Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury, to Smith Libby, the sum of three dollars, being for an error in making up his compensation in the pay roll of the house, for watching the public buildings during the present session of the legislature.

[Approved March 22, 1844.]